Fixtures & Results

1996/1997

Date KO/Result Opponent Venue Comp
August

Sun, 25 Aug 14-64 L SU Agen Mattioli Woods Welford Road, Leicester

Mon, 26 Aug 48-29 W Boroughmuir Mattioli Woods Welford Road, Leicester

Sat, 31 Aug 23-49 L Swansea St Helen's, Swansea WRU NL
September

Wed, 4 Sep 14-24 L Pontypridd Sardis Road, Pontypridd WRU NL
Sat, 7 Sep 12-30 L Scarlets Cardiftf Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 14 Sep  23-22 W Treorchy The Oval, Treorchy WRU NL
Wed, 18 Sep 75-17 W Ebbw Vale Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 21 Sep 64-11 A\ Newbridge Welfare Ground, Newbridge WRU NL
Sat, 28 Sep  33-25 W Bridgend Ravens Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
October

Wed, 9 Oct  24-53 L Harlequins Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff AWCP
Sun, 13 Oct 26-24 W Wasps Loftus Road, Shepherd's Bush HC

Wed, 16 Oct 48-18 W Munster Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC

Sat, 19 Oct  20-36 L Stade Toulousain Stade Ernest Wallon, Toulouse HC

Sun, 27 Oct 41-19 W Milan Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC
November

Sat,2 Nov  29-10 W Caerphilly Virginia Park, Caerphilly

Sat, 9 Nov  27-26 W Neath The Lextan Gnoll, Neath WRU NL
Wed, 13 Nov 40-22 W Sale Sharks Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff AWCP
Sat, 16 Nov 22-19 \\Y Bath Rugby Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff HC

Tue, 26 Nov 29-53 L Samoa Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff

December

Sat, 7Dec  34-20 W Cacrphilly Virginia Park, Caerphilly WRU NL
Mon, 9 Dec 7-40 1 South Africa A Cardiftf Arms Park, Cardiff

Sat, 28 Dec  23-37 L Pontypridd National Stadium, Cardiff WRU NL
January

Sun, 5 Jan 13-26 L CA Brive-Correze Stade Municipal des Sports, Brive HC

Sun, 26 Jan 44-30 A\ Newport Rodney Parade, Newport SWALEC
February

Sat, 1 Feb  48-44 W Cross Keys Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff

Sat, 8 Feb  60-22 W Treorchy Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 22 Feb 99-7 \\% Dinas Powys Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff SWALEC
Wed, 26 Feb 26-48 L Scarlets Stradey Park, Llanelli WRU NL
March

Sat, ] Mar  38-35 W Ebbw Vale Eugene Cross Park, Ebbw Vale WRU NL
Sat, 8 Mar  45-20 w Newbridge Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 22 Mar 57-30 W South Wales Police Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff SWALEC
Sat, 29 Mar 27-27 D Dunvant Broadacre, Dunvant WRU NL
April

Tue, 1 Apr  26-13 W Newport Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 5 Apr  46-17 W Neath Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sun, 13 Apr 36-26 V% Scarlets St Helen's, Swansea SWALEC
Sat, 19 Apr  43-19 w Dunvant Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 26 Apr  33-26 W Swansea National Stadium, Cardiff SWALEC
Wed, 30 Apr 0-17 L Bridgend Ravens Dunraven Brewery Field, Bridgend WRU NL
May

Sat, 3 May 69-21 W Caerphilly Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Wed, 7 May 31-20 W Swansea Cardiff Arms Park, Cardiff WRU NL
Sat, 10 May 11-23 L Newport Rodney Parade, Newport WRU NL



